IPE.			
Form PTO-159 02-06-20 4 December 2001 JAN 2 8 2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSION 1019743. Please record the strached original documents or copy uncled.	THE LETTER BY LEED		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stefan Lahres and Harald Aschemann	Name: Oliver Sawodny		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no	Address: Ulrichstraβe 36,		
3. Nature of Conveyance	89278 Nersingen, Germany		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional names and addresses attached? [X] yes [] no		
Execution Date: November 2, 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/882,913	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Rocco S. Barrese, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Dilworth & Barrese	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard			
City: Uniondale State: NY ZIP: 11553	8. Deposit account number: 04-1121 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
George M. Kaplan, Esq. Law M.	4 December 2001		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 28,375 Signing Total num	gnature Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document [5]		

△MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/84)

00000267 09882913

02/0\$/2002 DBYRHE

01 Ft:581

do not detach this portion

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP \

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0789

Continuation of Box No. 2

Eberhard Paul Hofer Sonnenstraβe 4 D-89173 Lonsee Germany

> PATENT REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0790

DAUGH- OA HUA

Attorney Docket No. 298-128 PATENT

For: (X) U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For: (X) U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: (X) Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, end for other good and valuable consideration.

A	S	S	iC	ìΝ	0	R:	

STEFAN LAHRES and HARALD ASCHEMANN

(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(es) who own the invention)

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom Invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO edd the following)

Recorded on		
Reel		
Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	to	
ASSIGNEE:		
		Eberhard
Oliver Sawodny	and	Sheherd Paul Hofer
Oliver Sawadny (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	<u> </u>	(Type or prim name of ASSIGNEE)
Ulrichetrasse 36		Sonnenstrasse 4
Address		Address
D-89278 Nersingen, Germany		D-81973 Lonsee, Germany
Germany		Germany
Mationality		Nationality

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT '생의대: 33 '조차3생이 'REEL: 012533 FRAME: 0791

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
网 the entire right, title and interest
[] an undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[x] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
PROCESS FOR THE ORIENTATION OF THE LOAD IN CRANES
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f) and which is found in
(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith. (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on
[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to daim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation in part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any relisaue or re-examination thereof
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent feats and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and sociesable to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
. (Assignment of Invention [18-3]— page 2 of 3)

PAIENL 012533 FRAME: 079

1 14 1	WITNESS WHEREOF	, IWe have hereunto set hand and seat this(Date of signing).
WARNING:	Durbs of algoling must b	in the sume as the date of execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above.
Site		2.11.01
STEFAN LA	HRES	Dated
An	elman -	02. November 2001
HARALD AS	CHEMANN	Dated
II A	SSIGNOR IS a leg	al entity complete the following information
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Tide
NOTE: No w then desk	it will only be prima fac	or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized is evidence of execution 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if noterization

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 3 of 3)